## Earl Warren Middle School Activities Contract

This contract must be read for students to attend any school sponsored activities that occur outside of regular school hours.

## I understand the following rules will be enforced:

- Earl Warren administration will enforce all of the rules and regulations of the San Dieguito Union High School District.
- > Students and their parent/guardian must read the Activities Contract and sign the Signature Verification Page prior to buying a ticket.
- Activity tickets may not be transferred to any other student.
- > Students must be currently enrolled at Earl Warren Middle School in order to attend any school sponsored activities.
- ➤ Dancing may not be sexually explicit. For example, no back to front dancing (i.e., freaking, grinding, dirty-dancing) and/or any dancing which may result in disruption or injury (i.e., slamming, moshing). No sexually suggestive below the waist contact. Offenders will immediately be referred to an administrator for disciplinary action. Any student guilty of a second offense will be required to leave the dance. Parents will be called and no refund money will be given. Other disciplinary action may also result.
- > Once a student has entered an activity, he/she will not be permitted to leave and enter again.
- > Students must be dressed appropriately at all times during the activity.
- Parents/guardians are to pick-up their student(s) in the Earl Warren parking lot at the advertised ending time of the activity or at the front door of the activity before the ending time unless otherwise arranged.
- > Students may be prohibited from attending school activities as a result of misbehavior during school hours.
- I, the student, have read the terms of this activities contract and I understand that my participation in Earl Warren activities depends on my agreement to its terms, as well as my cooperation in following them.
- I, the parent/guardian, have read the terms of this contract and I understand that my child's participation in Earl Warren activities depends on my agreement to its terms, as well as my cooperation in following them.